

NHAI versus Om Prakash & Another

OMP(M) No. 480 of 2025

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.
Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List after two weeks. Reply, if any, on behalf of respondent No.2, be also filed in the meanwhile.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of office of Advocate General, appearing for respondent No.2, in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 06, 2026 (ps)