

NHAI vs. Om Prakash & Anr.

OMP(M) No.480 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Megha, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1, is stated to be still lying under objections.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 to follow up with the Registry. List after three weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(subhash)