

**NHAI versus Om Prakash & Another**

**OMP(M) No. 480 of 2025**

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.1 filed.

Reply, if any, on behalf of respondent No.2, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **29<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

June 01, 2026 (ps)

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**